. OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

CoUNTY OF L.OS ANGELES
HATT: OF«J USTICE

ALEX VILLANUEVA, SHERIFF
(818) 878-1808
February 12, 2021
Reva Feldman, City Manager
City of Malibu
23825 Stuart Ranch Road
Malibu, CA 90265

Dear Mrs. Feldman:

Listed below are the year-to-date crime statistic comparisons for the City of Malibu for the
month of January 2021.

I. CRIME STATISTICS

CRIME CURRENT MTH | YTD 2021 | YTD 2020 | CHANGE
Homicide 0 0 0 0
Rape 0 0 1 -1
Robbery

Armed 1 1 0 1
Strong-Arm 2 2 0 2
Assault 2 2 0 2
Burglary

Residential 2 2 1 1
Business 1 1 0 1
'Garage/Out-Building 1 1 4 -3
Vehicle (locked) 13 13 6 7
Theft

Grand ($950 +) 6 6 1 5
Petty 8 8 3 5
Vehicle (unlocked) 3 : 3 3 0
Grand Theft Vehicle 7 7 0 7
Arson 0 0 0 0
Domestic Violence Felony 0 0 0 0
Total Part | Crimes 46 46 19 +27
Percent Change +142.1%
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Reva Feldman, City Manager -2- February 12, 2021

II. NOTEWORTHY INCIDENTS

e A transient was arrested for assault in the 23300 block of Pacific Coast Highway,
Malibu. During a verbal altercation the suspect removed a knife from underneath
his shirt and attempted to strike the victim in the upper torso. The victim was able
to avoid the attack and the suspect was located and arrested a short time later.
(21-00390)

e A residential burglary was reported in the 18900 block of Pacific Coast Highway,
Malibu, however there were no signs of forced entry into the location (21-00400).

e Two suspects, who are residents of the City of Los Angeles and South Gate, were
arrested for identity and mail theft near the 22800 block of Pacific Coast Highway,
Malibu. The suspects were contacted and detained by patrol deputies for a traffic
violation. During the investigation, the driver of the vehicle was determined to
have been driving without a valid driver license; the other suspect was found to be
on active state parole for robbery. A search of their vehicle was conducted and a
wallet containing credit cards belonging to other individuals, pieces of mail not in
the names of the suspects, as well as stolen bank checks and other documents
were found. (21-00447)

e Three vehicle burglaries and one theft from an unlocked vehicle were reported in
the 3400 block of Solstice Canyon Road, Malibu. The victims were hiking in the
area and returned to their vehicles to find the windows broken and their property
stolen. No suspects have been identified, nor has the property been recovered
(21-00348, 00350, 00453, 00454).

¢ A resident of the City of Los Angeles was arrested for possession of a stolen
vehicle while driving in the 21400 block of Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu. The
vehicle was reported stolen in the jurisdiction of the Los Angeles Police
Department’s North Hollywood Division. The victim (vehicle’s owner) stated he
had listed his vehicle for sale on Facebook. He was contacted by the suspect and
agreed to meet him in order to complete the sale. Even though the victim sold the
vehicle to the suspect, he later discovered the money he had received was fake
(21-00039).

Ill. TRAFFIC
See attached.

IV. CRIME PREVENTION
See attached.

V. AGENDIZED CAR
See attached.

VI. JUVENILE INTERVENTION TEAM
See attached.




Reva Feldman, City Manager

VIl. ARREST STATISTICS

February 12, 2021

The numbers of arrests listed below are the most current available.

Criminal Homicide

Forcible Rape

Robbery

Aggravated Assault

Burglary

Larceny Theft

Grand Theft Auto

Arson

Forgery

Fraud and NSF checks

Sex Offenses, Felonies

Sex Offenses, Misdemeanors
Non-Aggravated Assaults
Weapon Laws

Offenses Against Family
Narcotics

Liquor Laws
Drunk/Alcohol/Drugs
Disorderly Conduct

Vagrancy

Gambling

Drunk Driving Vehicle/Boat
Vehicle/Boating Laws
Vandalism

Warrants

Receiving Stolen Property
Federal Offenses W/O Money
Federal Offenses With Money
Felonies, Miscellaneous
Misdemeanors, Miscellaneous

ARREST TOTALS
Sincerely,
ALEX VA, SHERIFF

— - //
Salva%erra, aptain

Malibu/Lost Hills Station

YEAR TO DATE

CURRENT MONTH

2021 JANUARY
ADULT | JUVENILE ADULT | JUVENILE
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
1 0 1 0
0 0 0 0
1 0 1 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
2 0 2 0
1 0 1 0
1 0 1 0
4 0 4 0
2 0 2 0
0 0 0 0
10 0 10 0
4 0 4 0
3 0 3 0
1 0 1 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
T 0 7 0
19 0 1) 0
2 0 2 0
22 0 22 0
1 0 1 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
5 0 5 0
86 0 86 0




- & Los Angeles County Malibu / Lost Hills Station
7. Sheriff's Department

City of Malibu
Consolidated Contract City Monthly Traffic Report
January 2021
COLLISION SUMMARY* II This Month || Month Year ||  Total ,[ Total Prior Change
e Prior ||  YTD ] YTD +/-
Total Collisions - Excluding Private Property 12 38 12; . 38 -26
Fatal Collisions 0 0 0 0 0
Injury Collisions 6 11 6 11 -5
Property Collisions 6 27 6 27 -21
Private Property Collisions 2 8 2 8 -6
DUI Collisions with Injuries 0 0 0 0 0
DUI Collisions with Property Damage 0 3 0 3 -3
Total Pedestrian Collisions 0 1 0 1 -1
Pedestrians Killed 0 0 0 0 0
Pedestrians Injured 0 1 0 1 -1
Total Hit & Run Collisions 1 6 1 f 6 -5
Hit & Run Fatalities 0 0 0 0 0
Hit & Run Injuries 1 0 1 0 +1
Hit & Run Property Only 0 6 0 6 -6
CITATION SUMMARY* || ThisMonth || Month Year || Total || TotalPrior | Change
" : I Prior Il EYAD: s |l ayTD “ +/-
Traffic Total 2260 1876 2260 " 1876 +384
Hazardous Violations 271 466 271 466 -195
Non-Hazardous Violations 93 176 93 176 -83
Parking Violations 1891 1227 1891 1227 +664
DUI Arrests 5 7 5 7 -2

*Collision Summary and Citation Summary does not reflect all collisions and citations which were not entered into the database.



L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station

Monthly Traffic Safety Management Report

City of MALIBU
Date Range Reported: 1/1/2021 to 1/31/2021

Total No. of Collisions: 12 Injury: 6 Non-Injury: 6 Fatal: 0 Private Property: 2

Total No. of Citations: 364 Hazardous Cites: 271 Non-Hazardous Cites: 93

Collisions by Reporting Districts

Reporting District No. Location
1012
2 at Separate Locations
1013
1 at Cliffside Dr and Dume Dr
1015
2 at Separate Locations
1016
3 at Separate Locations
1017
2 at Big Rock Dr and Pacific Coast Hwy
1018

2 at Pacific Coast Hwy and Tuna Canyon Rd

Collision Occurred Most Frequently On:

Street Name Number of Collisions

Pacific Coast Hwy 8
2 at BigRock Dr
6 at at Separate Locations

Cliffside Dr 1
1 at DumeDr

Tuna Canyon Rd 1
1 at Pacific Coast Hwy

Primary Collision Factors:

Violations Description Number of Collisions
22350 Unsafe Speed 5
22107 Unsafe Turning Movement 2
22400(a) Minimum Speed Law; Impede Traffic 1
22106 Unsafe Start Or Backing 1



21658(a)
21460(a)

Lane Straddling; Unsafe Lane Change
Double Yellow Lines; Drive To The Left Of

Violations Most Frequently Cited:

Violations

22350
5204(a)
16028(a)
12500(a)
22349(a)
4000(a)(1)
14601.1(a)
5200(a)
22349(b
21461(a
22450(a
26708(a)(
27150(a)
38300
12951(a)
22101(d)
23109(a)
23123(a)
23152(a)
4454(a)
23123.5(a)
23152(b)
14601.2(a)
23103(a)
23247(e)
24603(b)
27151(a)
11362.3(a)
11364(a)
11377(a)
12500(b)
13007
14601.2(b)
14604(a)
16018
21453(a)
21460(a)
21460.5(c)

)
)
)
)

Description

Unsafe Speed

Current Month And Year Tabs Attached
Proof Of Financial Liability-Traffic Accident
Unlicensed Driver

Speeding, Excess Of 65 Mph

Vehicle Registration Required

Driving With Suspended License

License Plates, Two On A Vehicle Front/Rear
Exceeding 55 Mph Speed Limit

Obey Traffic Control Sign

Failure To Stop For Posted Stop Sign

Adequate Muffler Required

Off-Highway Vehicle, Disobey Signs

Drivers License, Not In Possession

Req'd Or Prohibited Turn; Fail To Obey Sign
Speed Contest

Using Wireless Hand Held Phone While Driving
Dui; Alcohol

Registration Card Kept With Vehicle
Texting While Driving

Dui, .08 Bac Or Greater

Driving With Suspended License, Dui
Reckless Driving

Ignition Interlock Device Required To Oper. Veh.

Stoplamps 2 Required (Mfr Post 1957)
Exhaust System Modified

Unlawful To Poss Drug Paraphernalia
Poss Of Methamphetmine

Unlicensed Driver

l.d.card; Change Address

Violation Of Driver License Restrictions
Allowing Unlicensed Driver To Drive Veh

Red Signal; Failure To Stop
Double Yellow Lines; Drive To The Left Of
Two-Way Traffic Left Turn Lane

Number of Citations

191
55
26
23
18
13
11
11
9
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21658(a) Lane Straddling; Unsafe Lane Change

1
21703 Following Too Closely 1
21755(a) Unsafe Passing On Right 1
21804(a) Failure To Yield Exiting Private Property Or Alley 1
22106 Unsafe Start Or Backing 1
23152(c) Dui, Addict 1
23152(q) Dui-Combined Alcohol And Drugs 1
23224(b) Passenger Under 21 Yr Possesses Alcohol In Vehicl 1
24252(a) Maintain Required Lighting 1
26708(a)( 1
27315(d)( 1
5201(a) License Plates, Securely Attached And Visible 1
602.8(a) Trespass On Land Cultivated;enclosed Or Posted 1

Collisions Involving Pedestrians: 0

Most Frequent Violations

Collisions Involving Bicyclists: 0

Most Frequent Violations




L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station

Monthly Traffic Collision Report

2/11/2021 City of MALIBU
Date Range Reported: 1/1/2021 to 1/31/2021

Collisions
Total Non-Injury Collisions
Total Injury and Fatal Collisions

Total Collisions (Injury + Non-Injury)

DUI Collisions

Number of DUI Collisions with Fatalities

Number of DUI Collisions with Injuries

Number of DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage
Total Number of DUI Collision Deaths

Total Number of DUI Collision injuries

Total Number of DUI Collisions

Total Actual Number of DUI Arrests

Non-DUI Collisions
Number of Non-DUI Collisions with Fatalities

Number of Non-DUI Collisions with Injuries

Number of Non-DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage

Total Number of Non-DUI Collision Deaths

Total Number of Non-DUI Collision injuries

Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions

Number of Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions with Fatalities
Number of Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions with Injuries
Total Number of Pedestrian Fatalities

Total Number of Pedestrian Injuries

Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions

Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions with Fatalities
Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions with Injuries
Total Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collision Fatalities

Total Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collision Injuries

12
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Hit & Run Collisions
Total Number of Hit & Run Fatalities

Total Number of Hit & Run Injuries
Total Number of PDO Hit & Run Collisions

Traffic Citations
Total Number of Radar Citations Issued

Total Number of Bicycle Citations Issued

Total Number of Pedestrian Citations Issued

Total Number of Safety Belt Citations Issued

Total Number of Child Restraint Citations Issued

Total Number of Financial Responsibility Citations Issued
Total Number of Hazardous Citations Issued

Total Number of Non-Hazardous Citations Issued

Total Number of Citations Issued

Parking Citations
Total Number of Parking Citations Issued

Miscellaneous

Child in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Fatalities
Child in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Injuries

Child Not in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Fatalities
Child Not in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Injuries
Number of Code 3 or Pursuit Collision Fatalities

Number of Code 3 or Pursuit Collision Injuries

Number of Patrol Vehicle Rear-End Collisions with Amber On

Enforcement Index
Enforcement Index

26
271
93
364

45.2




LOST HILLS JUVENILE INTERVENTION UNIT
ACTIVITY REPORT FOR JANUARY 2021
MALIBU

SCHOOL ISSUES

- SCHOOL CLOSED RE COVID-19. CLASSES HELD ONLINE.
Assisted District re: SARB hearing, ZOOM quarterly meeting.
House checks re: online attendance issues.
Assisted Malibu re: trespassing info.

INTERVENTIONS

Follow up re: 16 yr. old w/pepper spray in Malibu
Assisted Parent re: intervention
Assisted concerned parent re: defiance issues

COMMUNITY / CRIMINAL ISSUES

2. Spoke with numerous citizens and parents who called to question various juvenile concerns and issues in the
community. We also provide the parents with various juvenile resource programs within our community.

3. We met with the Sylmar Juvenile Court District Attorney regarding the investigation and filing of criminal
charges against juvenile offenders.

4. Met with Captain Salvador Becerra throughout the month in order to keep him up to date regarding our unit’s
investigations and current juvenile issues within our city.

5. Entered juveniles into the Juvenile Automated Index system for various violations.

' #- We also 1nvest1gated prepared and
f11ed cases w1th the Dlstnct Attorney S offlce We add1t1ona11y as51sted other investigators in the preparation of
cases for court.

7. We met with station narcotic detectives on a regular basis to exchange information regarding juvenile and
drug related issues. We have worked with the narcotic detectives on several narcotic cases directly and
indirectly involving juveniles.

8. Handled the processing and follow-up of various juvenile referrals brought to the attention of this unit (i.e.,
Juvenile Information Forms, Field Interview Cards, Juvenile Automated Index, and citations for various



juvenile contacts with uniform personnel).

9.

Conducted our normal checks of juvenile problem areas in the city during weekend evenings and responded

to juvenile related calls for service.

10

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

. Updated the Gang Book and briefed the captain on criminal activity trends

. Registered 5 sexual predators and updated information in database.

eSCARS system updated.

Month End Reports completed.

Assisted Records Sealing Unit with several cases.

Uniform store re: station needs, tactical vests.

Assisted Narco re: search warrant.

Assisted DB re: search warrant, Sting operation

Assisted station units re: 290 pre inspection audits, trainee audits

Assisted Patrol, Dispatch re: CARP, backfill behind patrol/shortage, COVID-19, safe canyons, inauguration.
Conducted multiple yearly 290 house checks

Whittier/STARS re: Body Worn Camera training

Assisted Station re: shooting qualifications.

Assisted Training unit re: upcoming Active Shooter training at Pepperdine, Covered 6.

Assisted DB re: 211PC case in Malibu.



