



OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

HALL OF JUSTICE

ALEX VILLANUEVA, SHERIFF

(818) 878-1808

February 12, 2021

Reva Feldman, City Manager
City of Malibu
23825 Stuart Ranch Road
Malibu, CA 90265

Dear Mrs. Feldman:

Listed below are the year-to-date crime statistic comparisons for the City of Malibu for the month of January 2021.

I. CRIME STATISTICS

CRIME	CURRENT MTH	YTD 2021	YTD 2020	CHANGE
Homicide	0	0	0	0
Rape	0	0	1	-1
Robbery				
Armed	1	1	0	1
Strong-Arm	2	2	0	2
Assault	2	2	0	2
Burglary				
Residential	2	2	1	1
Business	1	1	0	1
Garage/Out-Building	1	1	4	-3
Vehicle (locked)	13	13	6	7
Theft				
Grand (\$950 +)	6	6	1	5
Petty	8	8	3	5
Vehicle (unlocked)	3	3	3	0
Grand Theft Vehicle	7	7	0	7
Arson	0	0	0	0
Domestic Violence Felony	0	0	0	0
Total Part I Crimes	46	46	19	+27
Percent Change				+142.1%

211 WEST TEMPLE STREET, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012

cc: Council; CM; PSM; PSC 3-3-2021 agenda file
A Tradition of Service
Since 1850

II. NOTEWORTHY INCIDENTS

- A transient was arrested for assault in the 23300 block of Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu. During a verbal altercation the suspect removed a knife from underneath his shirt and attempted to strike the victim in the upper torso. The victim was able to avoid the attack and the suspect was located and arrested a short time later. (21-00390)
- A residential burglary was reported in the 18900 block of Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu, however there were no signs of forced entry into the location (21-00400).
- Two suspects, who are residents of the City of Los Angeles and South Gate, were arrested for identity and mail theft near the 22800 block of Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu. The suspects were contacted and detained by patrol deputies for a traffic violation. During the investigation, the driver of the vehicle was determined to have been driving without a valid driver license; the other suspect was found to be on active state parole for robbery. A search of their vehicle was conducted and a wallet containing credit cards belonging to other individuals, pieces of mail not in the names of the suspects, as well as stolen bank checks and other documents were found. (21-00447)
- Three vehicle burglaries and one theft from an unlocked vehicle were reported in the 3400 block of Solstice Canyon Road, Malibu. The victims were hiking in the area and returned to their vehicles to find the windows broken and their property stolen. No suspects have been identified, nor has the property been recovered (21-00348, 00350, 00453, 00454).
- A resident of the City of Los Angeles was arrested for possession of a stolen vehicle while driving in the 21400 block of Pacific Coast Highway, Malibu. The vehicle was reported stolen in the jurisdiction of the Los Angeles Police Department's North Hollywood Division. The victim (vehicle's owner) stated he had listed his vehicle for sale on Facebook. He was contacted by the suspect and agreed to meet him in order to complete the sale. Even though the victim sold the vehicle to the suspect, he later discovered the money he had received was fake (21-00039).

III. TRAFFIC

See attached.

IV. CRIME PREVENTION

See attached.

V. AGENDIZED CAR

See attached.

VI. JUVENILE INTERVENTION TEAM

See attached.

VII. ARREST STATISTICS

The numbers of arrests listed below are the most current available.

	YEAR TO DATE 2021		CURRENT MONTH JANUARY	
	ADULT	JUVENILE	ADULT	JUVENILE
Criminal Homicide	0	0	0	0
Forcible Rape	0	0	0	0
Robbery	0	0	0	0
Aggravated Assault	0	0	0	0
Burglary	1	0	1	0
Larceny Theft	0	0	0	0
Grand Theft Auto	1	0	1	0
Arson	0	0	0	0
Forgery	0	0	0	0
Fraud and NSF checks	2	0	2	0
Sex Offenses, Felonies	1	0	1	0
Sex Offenses, Misdemeanors	1	0	1	0
Non-Aggravated Assaults	4	0	4	0
Weapon Laws	2	0	2	0
Offenses Against Family	0	0	0	0
Narcotics	10	0	10	0
Liquor Laws	4	0	4	0
Drunk/Alcohol/Drugs	3	0	3	0
Disorderly Conduct	1	0	1	0
Vagrancy	0	0	0	0
Gambling	0	0	0	0
Drunk Driving Vehicle/Boat	7	0	7	0
Vehicle/Boating Laws	19	0	19	0
Vandalism	2	0	2	0
Warrants	22	0	22	0
Receiving Stolen Property	1	0	1	0
Federal Offenses W/O Money	0	0	0	0
Federal Offenses With Money	0	0	0	0
Felonies, Miscellaneous	0	0	0	0
Misdemeanors, Miscellaneous	5	0	5	0
ARREST TOTALS	86	0	86	0

Sincerely,

ALEX VILLANUEVA, SHERIFF



Salvador Becerra, Captain
Malibu/Lost Hills Station



COLLISION SUMMARY*	This Month	Month Year Prior	Total YTD	Total Prior YTD	Change +/-
Total Collisions - Excluding Private Property	12	38	12	38	-26
Fatal Collisions	0	0	0	0	0
Injury Collisions	6	11	6	11	-5
Property Collisions	6	27	6	27	-21
Private Property Collisions	2	8	2	8	-6
DUI Collisions with Injuries	0	0	0	0	0
DUI Collisions with Property Damage	0	3	0	3	-3
Total Pedestrian Collisions	0	1	0	1	-1
Pedestrians Killed	0	0	0	0	0
Pedestrians Injured	0	1	0	1	-1
Total Hit & Run Collisions	1	6	1	6	-5
Hit & Run Fatalities	0	0	0	0	0
Hit & Run Injuries	1	0	1	0	+1
Hit & Run Property Only	0	6	0	6	-6
CITATION SUMMARY*	This Month	Month Year Prior	Total YTD	Total Prior YTD	Change +/-
Traffic Total	2260	1876	2260	1876	+384
Hazardous Violations	271	466	271	466	-195
Non-Hazardous Violations	93	176	93	176	-83
Parking Violations	1891	1227	1891	1227	+664
DUI Arrests	5	7	5	7	-2

*Collision Summary and Citation Summary does not reflect all collisions and citations which were not entered into the database.

**L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station
Monthly Traffic Safety Management Report**

City of MALIBU

Date Range Reported: 1/1/2021 to 1/31/2021

Total No. of Collisions: 12 Injury: 6 Non-Injury: 6 Fatal: 0 Private Property: 2

Total No. of Citations: 364 Hazardous Cites: 271 Non-Hazardous Cites: 93

Collisions by Reporting Districts

<u>Reporting District</u>	<u>No.</u>	<u>Location</u>
1012	2	at Separate Locations
1013	1	at Cliffside Dr and Dume Dr
1015	2	at Separate Locations
1016	3	at Separate Locations
1017	2	at Big Rock Dr and Pacific Coast Hwy
1018	2	at Pacific Coast Hwy and Tuna Canyon Rd

Collision Occurred Most Frequently On:

<u>Street Name</u>	<u>Number of Collisions</u>
Pacific Coast Hwy	8
2 at Big Rock Dr	
6 at at Separate Locations	
Cliffside Dr	1
1 at Dume Dr	
Tuna Canyon Rd	1
1 at Pacific Coast Hwy	

Primary Collision Factors:

<u>Violations</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Number of Collisions</u>
22350	Unsafe Speed	5
22107	Unsafe Turning Movement	2
22400(a)	Minimum Speed Law; Impede Traffic	1
22106	Unsafe Start Or Backing	1

21658(a)	Lane Straddling; Unsafe Lane Change	1
21460(a)	Double Yellow Lines; Drive To The Left Of	1
		1

Violations Most Frequently Cited:

<u>Violations</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Number of Citations</u>
22350	Unsafe Speed	191
5204(a)	Current Month And Year Tabs Attached	55
16028(a)	Proof Of Financial Liability-Traffic Accident	26
12500(a)	Unlicensed Driver	23
22349(a)	Speeding, Excess Of 65 Mph	18
4000(a)(1)	Vehicle Registration Required	13
14601.1(a)	Driving With Suspended License	11
5200(a)	License Plates, Two On A Vehicle Front/Rear	11
22349(b)	Exceeding 55 Mph Speed Limit	9
21461(a)	Obey Traffic Control Sign	7
22450(a)	Failure To Stop For Posted Stop Sign	6
26708(a)		6
27150(a)	Adequate Muffler Required	5
38300	Off-Highway Vehicle, Disobey Signs	5
12951(a)	Drivers License, Not In Possession	4
22101(d)	Req'd Or Prohibited Turn; Fail To Obey Sign	4
23109(a)	Speed Contest	4
23123(a)	Using Wireless Hand Held Phone While Driving	4
23152(a)	Dui; Alcohol	4
4454(a)	Registration Card Kept With Vehicle	4
23123.5(a)	Texting While Driving	3
23152(b)	Dui, .08 Bac Or Greater	3
14601.2(a)	Driving With Suspended License, Dui	2
23103(a)	Reckless Driving	2
23247(e)	Ignition Interlock Device Required To Oper. Veh.	2
24603(b)	Stoplamps 2 Required (Mfr Post 1957)	2
27151(a)	Exhaust System Modified	2
11362.3(a)		1
11364(a)	Unlawful To Poss Drug Paraphernalia	1
11377(a)	Poss Of Methamphetamine	1
12500(b)	Unlicensed Driver	1
13007	I.d.card; Change Address	1
14601.2(b)	Violation Of Driver License Restrictions	1
14604(a)	Allowing Unlicensed Driver To Drive Veh	1
16018		1
21453(a)	Red Signal; Failure To Stop	1
21460(a)	Double Yellow Lines; Drive To The Left Of	1
21460.5(c)	Two-Way Traffic Left Turn Lane	1

21658(a)	Lane Straddling; Unsafe Lane Change	1
21703	Following Too Closely	1
21755(a)	Unsafe Passing On Right	1
21804(a)	Failure To Yield Exiting Private Property Or Alley	1
22106	Unsafe Start Or Backing	1
23152(c)	Dui, Addict	1
23152(g)	Dui-Combined Alcohol And Drugs	1
23224(b)	Passenger Under 21 Yr Possesses Alcohol In Vehicl	1
24252(a)	Maintain Required Lighting	1
26708(a)(1
27315(d)(1
5201(a)	License Plates, Securely Attached And Visible	1
602.8(a)	Trespass On Land Cultivated;enclosed Or Posted	1

Collisions Involving Pedestrians: 0

Most Frequent Violations

Collisions Involving Bicyclists: 0

Most Frequent Violations

**L.A. County Sheriff's Department
Lost Hills & Malibu Station**

Monthly Traffic Collision Report

2/11/2021 City of MALIBU

Date Range Reported: 1/1/2021 to 1/31/2021

Collisions

Total Non-Injury Collisions	6
Total Injury and Fatal Collisions	6
Total Collisions (Injury + Non-Injury)	12

DUI Collisions

Number of DUI Collisions with Fatalities	0
Number of DUI Collisions with Injuries	0
Number of DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage	0
Total Number of DUI Collision Deaths	0
Total Number of DUI Collision injuries	0
Total Number of DUI Collisions	0
Total Actual Number of DUI Arrests	5

Non-DUI Collisions

Number of Non-DUI Collisions with Fatalities	0
Number of Non-DUI Collisions with Injuries	6
Number of Non-DUI Collisions Involving Property Damage	6
Total Number of Non-DUI Collision Deaths	0
Total Number of Non-DUI Collision injuries	8

Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions

Number of Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions with Fatalities	0
Number of Vehicle/Pedestrian Collisions with Injuries	0
Total Number of Pedestrian Fatalities	0
Total Number of Pedestrian Injuries	0

Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions

Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions with Fatalities	0
Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collisions with Injuries	0
Total Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collision Fatalities	0
Total Number of Vehicle/Bicycle Collision Injuries	0

Hit & Run Collisions

Total Number of Hit & Run Fatalities	0
Total Number of Hit & Run Injuries	1
Total Number of PDO Hit & Run Collisions	0

Traffic Citations

Total Number of Radar Citations Issued	41
Total Number of Bicycle Citations Issued	0
Total Number of Pedestrian Citations Issued	0
Total Number of Safety Belt Citations Issued	1
Total Number of Child Restraint Citations Issued	0
Total Number of Financial Responsibility Citations Issued	26
Total Number of Hazardous Citations Issued	271
Total Number of Non-Hazardous Citations Issued	93
Total Number of Citations Issued	364

Parking Citations

Total Number of Parking Citations Issued	0
--	---

Miscellaneous

Child in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Fatalities	
Child in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Injuries	
Child Not in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Fatalities	
Child Not in Passenger Seat or Belts, Number of Injuries	
Number of Code 3 or Pursuit Collision Fatalities	
Number of Code 3 or Pursuit Collision Injuries	
Number of Patrol Vehicle Rear-End Collisions with Amber On	

Enforcement Index

Enforcement Index	45.2
-------------------	------

**LOST HILLS JUVENILE INTERVENTION UNIT
ACTIVITY REPORT FOR JANUARY 2021
MALIBU**

SCHOOL ISSUES

SCHOOL CLOSED RE COVID-19. CLASSES HELD ONLINE.

Assisted District re: SARB hearing, ZOOM quarterly meeting.

House checks re: online attendance issues.

Assisted Malibu re: trespassing info.

INTERVENTIONS

Follow up re: 16 yr. old w/pepper spray in Malibu

Assisted Parent re: intervention

Assisted concerned parent re: defiance issues

COMMUNITY / CRIMINAL ISSUES

~~1. We conducted a monthly parental resource class at Lost Hills Sheriff's Station. This program was developed by our unit and is designed to educate parents about: 1) The current trends in juvenile behavior and delinquency, 2) Alcohol/narcotic awareness and recognition, 3) School policy and campus issues, 4) Gang awareness and negative peer relations, 5) Parental rights and responsibilities and, 6) Parental responses to incorrigible and/or delinquent behavior. We also address the specific concerns relating to the minor's behavior. We educate the minor and their parents of possible criminal behavior and the legal consequences. We offer suggestions and make recommendations to improve the minor's quality of life.~~

2. Spoke with numerous citizens and parents who called to question various juvenile concerns and issues in the community. We also provide the parents with various juvenile resource programs within our community.

3. We met with the Sylmar Juvenile Court District Attorney regarding the investigation and filing of criminal charges against juvenile offenders.

4. Met with Captain Salvador Becerra throughout the month in order to keep him up to date regarding our unit's investigations and current juvenile issues within our city.

5. Entered juveniles into the Juvenile Automated Index system for various violations.

~~6. Made court appearances to testify as witnesses on the part of the People of the State of California and attended court proceedings in cases generated from the City of Malibu. We also investigated, prepared, and filed cases with the District Attorney's office. We additionally assisted other investigators in the preparation of cases for court.~~

7. We met with station narcotic detectives on a regular basis to exchange information regarding juvenile and drug related issues. We have worked with the narcotic detectives on several narcotic cases directly and indirectly involving juveniles.

8. Handled the processing and follow-up of various juvenile referrals brought to the attention of this unit (i.e., Juvenile Information Forms, Field Interview Cards, Juvenile Automated Index, and citations for various

juvenile contacts with uniform personnel).

9. Conducted our normal checks of juvenile problem areas in the city during weekend evenings and responded to juvenile related calls for service.
10. Updated the Gang Book and briefed the captain on criminal activity trends
11. Registered 5 sexual predators and updated information in database.
12. eSCARS system updated.
13. Month End Reports completed.
14. Assisted Records Sealing Unit with several cases.
15. Uniform store re: station needs, tactical vests.
16. Assisted Narco re: search warrant.
17. Assisted DB re: search warrant, Sting operation
18. Assisted station units re: 290 pre inspection audits, trainee audits
19. Assisted Patrol, Dispatch re: CARP, backfill behind patrol/shortage, COVID-19, safe canyons, inauguration.
20. Conducted multiple yearly 290 house checks
21. Whittier/STARS re: Body Worn Camera training
22. Assisted Station re: shooting qualifications.
23. Assisted Training unit re: upcoming Active Shooter training at Pepperdine, Covered 6.
24. Assisted DB re: 211PC case in Malibu.